
CHURCH CALENDAR 
TODAY/ 
First Sunday of 
Advent 

Nov. 29 8:30 AM 
9:45 AM 
After worship 

Children’s Choir Rhsl  
Worship and Receive New Members 
Sunday School 
Raffle drawing for Quilt 
Giving Tree/Mitten Tree 

Monday  Nov. 30 9-12 AM 
7-9 PM 
7:30 PM 

Nursery School 
AlAnon  
Adult Book Study Chapter 7 ‘Solitude’ 
Jazz Group Rhsl. 

Tuesday Dec. 1 9-12 AM 
7:30 PM 

Nursery School  
Dorcas Guild mtg. 

Wednesday Dec. 2 9-12 AM 
10-12 AM 
7 PM 

Nursery School 
Quilting 
MMT Rhrsl 

Thursday  Dec. 3 9-12 AM 
7 PM 

Nursery School  
Choir Rhsl. 

Friday Dec. 4 9-12 AM 
6:30 PM 
7:00 PM 

Nursery School  
Living Nativity 
Living Nativity 

Saturday Dec. 5 10:00 AM to 
4 PM 
5:00 PM 

Sinterklaas Activities 
Living Nativity 

Next 
Sunday/Second 
Sunday of Advent 

Dec. 6 8:30 AM 
9:45 AM 
After worship 

Children’s Choir Rhsl  
Worship/Holy Communion 
No Sunday School 
Annual Congregational Mtg. 
Calendar Planning Mtg. 

LOOKING AHEAD 

Tuesday Dec. 8 7 PM Consistory Mtg. 

Thursday Dec. 10 6:30 PM Cookie Walk setup 

Friday Dec. 11 9 AM - 8 PM Cookie Walk setup 

Saturday Dec. 12 9 AM  Annual Cookie Walk Sale 

 


